
Corner Brook Cruise Network 
Call for Expressions of Interest: Local Musicians 

 
The Corner Brook Cruise Network is seeking musicians to provide entertainment in Civic Square 
(in front of City Hall) for several cruise ship visits in the summer and fall of 2019 on the 
following dates and times:   

Tuesday, July 2  11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
Tuesday, July 16  11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
Wednesday, July 24  11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
Tuesday, July 30  11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
Saturday, August 3  11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
Thursday, September 5 11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
Sunday, September 8  11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
Monday, September 9 12:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
Thursday, September 12 11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
Thursday, October 3  11:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, October 8  11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
Thursday, October 10  11:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
Friday, October 11  11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
 
Details are as follows: 

• Location will be in Civic Square, near entrance to Corner Brook Library. 
• Musicians will be required to provide their own sound equipment, including microphone 

and stand.  A power supply is available. 
• All types of musicians are welcome to reply, however preference may be given to folk music 

and/or music traditional to Newfoundland and Labrador. 

Interested musicians are asked to provide the following: 

• A brief description of the type of music offered. 
• Fee for a two hour performance. 
• Availability for the dates listed above. 
• 2-3 examples of previous performances, highlight any which were in a similar setting. 

Please provide the above noted details by Friday, June 7, 2019 via e-mail to the Corner Brook 
Cruise Network at info@cornerbrookport.com. 

Please note:  Given that the venue for the above noted performances is located outside, there 
may be delays, interruptions or cancellations to a performance due to weather or other 
uncontrollable circumstances.  In the event of a cancellation by the committee due to a ship 
cancellation or anticipated inclement weather, as much notice as possible will be given.  
Arrangements to proceed with the performance on an alternate date will be made provided that 
it is feasible to do so.  

The Corner Brook Cruise Network does not bind itself to the lowest or any offer.  Due to budgetary constraints, the 
Cruise Network may not select entertainers for all dates listed above. 
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